

NO. 36720-3-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent,

v.

GREGORY L. BONDS, Appellant.

08 APR 24 11:52
STATE OF WASHINGTON
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II
BY _____
DEPUTY

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

Rebecca Wold Bouchey
WSBA #26081
Attorney for Appellant

P.O. Box 1401
Mercer Island, WA 98040
(206) 275-0551

PM 4/23/08 USPS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	1
II.	ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
III.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
IV.	ARGUMENT	
	ISSUE 1: THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY PERMITTING EVIDENCE OF MR. BONDS' THREE PRIOR CONVICTIONS WHERE THOSE CONVICTIONS WERE MORE THAN TEN YEARS OLD AND WERE NOT PROBATIVE OF CREDIBILITY	4
	ISSUE 2: THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY FAILING TO FIND THAT MR. BOND'S TWO CONVICTIONS, FOR SECOND DEGREE ASSAULT AND FELONY HARRASSMENT, CONSTITUTED THE SAME CRIMINAL CONDUCT.	9
V.	CONCLUSION	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

TABLE OF CASES

Washington Cases

<i>State v. Byrd</i> , 125 Wn.2d 707, 711, 887 P.2d 396 (1995)	10
<i>State v. Hardy</i> , 133 Wn.2d 701, 706, 946 P.2d 1175 (1997)	4-5, 8
<i>State v. Jones</i> , 101 Wn.2d 113, 118, 677 P.2d 131 (1984)	5-6, 7
<i>State v. Lessley</i> , 118 Wn.2d 773, 778, 827 P.2d 996 (1992)	9
<i>State v. Ray</i> , 116 Wn.2d 531, 546, 806 P.2d 1220 (1991)	8
<i>State v. Vike</i> , 125 Wn.2d 407, 410, 885 P.2d 824 (1994)	9

STATUTES

RCW 9A.46.020(1)(a)(i)	10
RCW 9.94A.400(1)(a)	9

REGULATIONS AND RULES

ER 609	5, 6, 8
--------------	---------

OTHER

5 Karl B. Tegland, <i>Washington Practice, Evidence</i> § 114, at 383 (3rd ed. 1989)	5
